
Council Chairmanship Policy Statement (June 2013) 

In accordance with Article VII Section Ill of the Association Constitution, the Association voted that each member of the 

Executive Committee be the chairperson of one of the Standing Councils of the Association (Professional Improvement 

Council, Extension Development Council, and Program Recognition Council). The newly elected secretary will assume the 

responsibility of the council chair that is vacated by the outgoing president. The member of the Executive Committee 

will continue as the chair of the same council throughout his/her tenure, until he/she has completed his/her year as 

president.  In the event that an Executive Committee member is not able to complete his/her tenure in the committee 

the replacement person will assume the Council Chair duties of the vacated person.  

The council chairmanship rotation will be as follows: 

Year President Vice-President Secretary 

2013 
2014 
2015 
2016 
2017 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 
2022 
2023 
2024 
2025 
2026 

Professional Improvement  
Extension Development  
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council  
Extension Development 
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council  
Professional Improvement  
Extension Development 
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council  
Extension Development  
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council 
 

Extension Development  
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council 
Extension Development  
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council  
Extension Development  
Extension Development  
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council  
Extension Development  
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council  
Extension Development 
 
 

Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council  
Extension Development  
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council  
Extension Development  
Program Recognition  
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council 
 Extension Development  
Program Recognition  
Prof. Improvement Council  
Extension Development  
Program Recognition 
 
 

 


