Council Chairmanship Policy Statement (June 2013)

In accordance with Article VII Section III of the Association Constitution, the Association voted that each member of the Executive Committee be the chairperson of one of the Standing Councils of the Association (Professional Improvement Council, Extension Development Council, and Program Recognition Council). The newly elected secretary will assume the responsibility of the council chair that is vacated by the outgoing president. The member of the Executive Committee will continue as the chair of the same council throughout his/her tenure, until he/she has completed his/her year as president. In the event that an Executive Committee member is not able to complete his/her tenure in the committee the replacement person will assume the Council Chair duties of the vacated person.

The council chairmanship rotation will be as follows:

Year	President	Vice-President	Secretary
2013	Professional Improvement	Extension Development	Program Recognition
2014	Extension Development	Program Recognition	Prof. Improvement Council
2015	Program Recognition	Prof. Improvement Council	Extension Development
2016	Prof. Improvement Council	Extension Development	Program Recognition
2017	Extension Development	Program Recognition	Prof. Improvement Council
2018	Program Recognition	Prof. Improvement Council	Extension Development
2019	Prof. Improvement Council	Extension Development	Program Recognition
2020	Professional Improvement	Extension Development	Program Recognition
2021	Extension Development	Program Recognition	Prof. Improvement Council
2022	Program Recognition	Prof. Improvement Council	Extension Development
2023	Prof. Improvement Council	Extension Development	Program Recognition
2024	Extension Development	Program Recognition	Prof. Improvement Council
2025	Program Recognition	Prof. Improvement Council	Extension Development
2026	Prof. Improvement Council	Extension Development	Program Recognition